

Spl.Pocso 47/2021
(CNR No. WBSP 150007872021)
(J.O.Code-WB 00664 : Reg. No. 47/2021)

Order No. 18
Date : 15.05.23

Today is fixed for production of the accused by the sureties and consideration of charge

The accused on C.B is absent with out steps.

Sureties do not take steps to produce the accused person.

Ld.P.P in-charge is present.

P.O is on leave. P.O in charge is busy in other cases.

for ends of Justice, the case is adjourned

To 04.08.2023 for production of the accused by the sureties and consideration of charge

Sd/

Additional Sessions judge I/C
& Special Court under Pocso Act
Kakdwip, South 24 Pgs.