

**CIS-47/2021**  
**Spl. Pocso-47/2021**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No. 28**

**Dated: 22.04.2025**

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

A report is received from Dholahat PS praying for time for execution of Warrant.

Perused.

Time prayer is allowed.

Fix 30.06.2025 for ER of WA.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

Sd/-  
Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
& Special Court under POCSO Act,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.

**Memo No.**

**Dated: 24.02.2025**

Copy of this order along with copy of prayer dated 22.02.2025 submitted today  
be sent to IC, Dholahat PS for his strict compliance.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
& Special Court under POCSO Act,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.

